

AMENDMENT TO LICENSE, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO LICENSE, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT AGREEMENT (“Amendment”) is made and entered into this ____ day of _____, 2017, by and between Konnech, Inc. (“Contractor”), with offices at 4211 Okemos Road, Suite 3, Okemos, MI 48864, and Johnson County, Kansas, a municipal government under the laws of the State of Kansas (“County”), and

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Johnson County, Kansas Election Office and Contractor entered into a License, Maintenance and Agreement dated May 6, 2016 (“Agreement”), whereby Contractor agreed to license to the County the PollChief Election Management software system and to customize, install, configure and test the System as provided in the Agreement, along with related services; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to include customizations of the System, additional services, and other matters.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants and agreements herein set forth, County and Contractor do hereby agree as follows:

1. During the course of implementation, configuration, and testing of the System, the parties agreed to certain change orders that are not reflected in the total initial cost of \$91,000 as shown on Exhibit D of the Agreement. The change orders consist of enhancements and customizations to the System that were not included in the Agreement. The County identified the need for additional functionality in the System, which these enhancements and customizations provide.

2. The Initial Fee set forth on Exhibit D for Year One of the Agreement is hereby amended to include the following change orders as shown on the invoice attached hereto as Exhibit 1:

PWMS Module and EW Portal	\$4,600.00
PAMS (Delivery Module)	\$9,900.00
Election Worker Portal and Module	\$6,300.00
Customized Reporting	\$5,000.00
Location Module	\$7,600.00

The total initial cost for year one of the Agreement as set forth on Exhibit D is hereby amended by replacing “\$91,000” with “\$124,400” to reflect the addition of the above change orders. The parties acknowledge and agree that the County has paid the above change orders in full and that the attached Exhibit 1 accurately reflects the outstanding amount due and owing for the total initial cost of the Agreement as amended by this Amendment.

3. All the terms and conditions of the Agreement, unless expressly modified by, or made inconsistent with, the provisions of this Amendment, shall apply to this Amendment and the services to be performed hereunder, and shall remain the same and be binding on the parties hereto.

Board of County Commissioners of
Johnson County, Kansas

Konnech, Inc.

By: _____

By: _____

Printed Name: _____

Printed Name: _____

Title: _____

Title: _____